

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1812 OF 2006

Core Healthcare Ltd.Appellant
-Versus-
Commissioner of Central Excise, Ahmedabad - IIIRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the Appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate. The Registry's notice dated 27th September, 2013 was requested to the Appellant to make fresh arrangement for their representation before this Hon'ble Court in the matter above mentioned through another Advocate-on-record or in person by filing a memo of appearance. Unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the appellant with the postal remarks 'left'.

The office report for directions in this regard was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 19th September, 2014 when the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matter before the Court.”

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for order.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate
96, Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR