

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1812 OF 2006

CORE HEALTHCARE LTD.

... Appellant

VERSUS

C.C.E., AHMEDABAD-III

... Respondent

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant. Same was the position on the earlier dates as well.

The appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi;  
August 14, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1812/2006

CORE HEALTHCARE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., AHMEDABAD-III

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Niren, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution in  
terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]